

GR-109 of 1997

Order No. 101

Dated: 13.03.2023

The case record is put up today.

The members of Local Bar Association have taken a resolution on 06.03.2023 by which they have decided to abstain from physical work or functioning in the court on 10.03.2023.

No such step is taken by either of the parties.

None moves the case record.

For ends of justice, the case stands adjourned.

To 29.07.2023 for E/R of W/P&A and appearance.

Issue reminder.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.